	10-05-2004			Attorney Docket No. 80	J14-108
Form PTO-1595	102852355		SHEET	U.S. Department of Co U.S. Patent and Trade	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		se recora in	e attached origi	inal documents or copy tl	nereof.
 Name of Conveying Party(ies): Takashi SAKAGAMI Kazuya MATSUURA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Yes No 	,	Name a Name: Address:			19270 U.S. PTO 10/950501
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: September 1	Merger Change of Name	ditional nam Yes	e(s) and addres ⊠ No	ss(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or paten	number(s):				
	ew application, the executi	on date of	the application	n is: September 17, 2	<u>004</u>
This document is being filed with a notate A. Patent Application No(s	1	В.	Patent No(s)		
-	s).	В.		_	
A. Patent Application No(s	Additional	B. al numbers	Patent No(s) attached?	_	
A. Patent Application No(s	Additional	B. al numbers Total nu involve	Patent No(s) attached? umber of applid: 1]Yes 🛭 No	
A. Patent Application No(s Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Additional	B. If numbers Total numbers Total fe	Patent No(s) attached? umber of applid: 1	Yes 🛭 No ications and patents	
A. Patent Application No(s 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Customer No.: 00466	Additional	B. Total nuinters involved Total fe	Patent No(s) attached? umber of applid: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4	Yes 🛭 No ications and patents	ccount
A. Patent Application No(s 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	Additional	B. Total numbers Total fe Total fe	Patent No(s) attached? umber of applid: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4	Yes No ications and patents 41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit ac	ccount
A. Patent Application No(s 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Additional m correspondence ailed:	B. Total numbers Total fe Comparison Deposite	Patent No(s) attached? umber of applid: 1 e (37 CFR 3.4 aclosed athorized to be t Account No.	Yes No ications and patents 41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit ac	
A. Patent Application No(s 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	Additional m correspondence ailed:	B. Total numbers Total fe En Deposit (Attach deposit	attached? umber of applid: 1/2 ce (37 CFR 3.4 aclosed athorized to be at Account No. duplicate cop	Yes No ications and patents 41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit ac	
A. Patent Application No(s 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	Additional m correspondence ailed: 7.	B. Total numbers Total fe En Deposit (Attach deposit	attached? umber of applid: 1/2 ce (37 CFR 3.4 aclosed athorized to be at Account No. duplicate cop	Yes No ications and patents 41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit ac	
A. Patent Application No(s 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	Additional m correspondence ailed: 7. DO NOT USE THI	B. Total numbers Total fe Total fe Deposit (Attach deposit	attached?umber of applid: 1 closed athorized to be t Account No. duplicate copaccount)	Yes No ications and patents 41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit ac 25-0120 by of this page if paying	g by
A. Patent Application No(s 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as	Additional m correspondence ailed: 7. DO NOT USE THI	B. Total numbers Total fe Total fe Deposit (Attach deposit	attached?umber of applid: 1 closed athorized to be t Account No. duplicate copaccount)	Yes No ications and patents 41)\$40.00 e charged to deposit ac 25-0120 by of this page if paying	g by Gopy

Y&T September 28, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	,	
	Takashi SAKAGAMI a of Hamakita-shi, Shiz	nd Kazuya MATSUURA uoka, Japan
hereafter ret CANIS	, , , , ,	ave invented certain new and useful improvements in
(a)	for which an application f	or a United States patent was filed on
	, A	pplication No,
(b)	for which an application f	or a United States patent was executed on
WHE	EREAS, TOYO ROKI SEIZO	KABUSHIKI KAISHA
whose addre	ess is 7800, Nakaze, Hama i	kita-shi, Shizuoka, 434-0012 Japan
hereinafter r	referred to as "assignee(s)",	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	ame,	
NOW	V, THEREFORE, in consid	deration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is	acknowledged, and other	good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do	o(es) hereby sell, assign and	transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said inve	ention in the United States	and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents whic	ch may be granted therefor	e in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and	I behoof of its legal represe	entatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
		s the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
•	and sale not been made.	
_		s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	•	patents to said assignee(s).
		Takashi Sakagami
Date	ember 17, 2004	(signature)
Date Septe	ember 17, 2004	Kazuya Matsuura
	 ,	(signature)
Date		
D-4-		(signature)
Date	;	(signature)
Date		
	-	(signature)

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015843 FRAME: 0118